
Pos 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Super Touring 5 
1 
2 

Super Touring 6 

No. 

52 
53 
89 
87 

'007 

95 
29 
09 
101 
93 
082 
44 
11 
34 
445 
76 
'05 
'02 
15 
18 
60 
9 

186 
13 
174 

131 
245 

Name 

Eric Pennington 
Jeremy Lucas 
Graig Neville 
George Longo 
Garret Ervin 

Nathan NICHOLSON (TMC) 
Wyatt Wood (TMC) 
Dan Mount 
John Allen 
Bruce Myrehn 
Jack Dorsey (TMC) 
Ryan Roberson 
Will Dodd 
Jeff Wood 
Jordan Fimple 
Corentin Derbois 
John Poppenhouse 
Randy Summerville 
Nick Davis 
Andrew Sellers 
Travis Lee 
Michael Dale 
bill dodd 
Peter Lygiros 
Christopher Finnigan 

Dariusz Koman 
Ryan Power 

Class 

Spec E30 
Spec E30 
Spec E30 
Spec E30 
Spec E30 

Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 

Super Touring 5 
Super Touring 5 

Laps 

16 
15 
15 
15 
1 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
8 

16 
12 

Diff 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

15 Laps 

9.429 
9.788 

10.147 
12.144 
13.313 
26.887 
27.074 
27.518 
26.909 
29.959 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

8 Laps 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

30:13.592 
28:26.867 
28:57.552 
30:13.164 
2:55.844 

29:43.682 
29:53.111 
29:53.470 
29:53.829 
29:55.826 
29:56.995 
30:10.569 
30:10.756 
30:11.200 
30:10.591 
30:13.641 
28:26.102 
28:26.359 
28:31.430 
28:46.133 
28:47.615 
28:54.894 
29:25.331 
29:42.553 
15:26.218 

29:08.548 
22:27.630 

Best Tm 

1:47.356 
1:48.083 
1:49.541 
1:55.456 

1:48.078 
1:47.982 
1:48.372 
1:48.468 
1:48.416 
1:48.227 
1:48.468 
1:48.324 
1:49.300 
1:48.880 
1:48.399 
1:49.602 
1:48.366 
1:49.512 
1:51.509 
1:51.221 
1:50.751 
1:52.567 
1:54.050 
1:48.511 

1:42.904 
1:42.674 

Make - Model 

Bmw 325i 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325is 

mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Miata  1.8 VVT 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda  Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 
Mazda MX-5 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:38.538) for ThunderRoadster GTR by Jason Oehler. 
Car # 97 in 944 Spec DQ'd for Punt 
Car # 19 in TR GTR, DQ'd for passing under yellow 
Car # 445 in Spec Miata, repositioned to P10 per Race Director 

Printed: 6/18/2022 5:36:08 PM 

Timing & Scoring - Kat Jorgensen/Melanie Grossman 

Race Director - Kent Owens/Kyle Burkhardt 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

31.795 

Avg. Speed 

76.826 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.538 

Best Speed 

78.183 

Best Lap by 

74 - Jason Oehler 

NASA GL Gingerman Raceway 

Lightning -  944Spec,SpecE30,SM,ST5-6,TRGTR 

Lightning - Race 1 of 3 - Saturday 

Race started at 13:38:02 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

6/18/2022 13:35 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

ThunderRoadster GTR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DQ 

944 Spec 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
7 

125 
167 
222 
552 

74 
5 
22 
121 
115 
73 
212 
210 
111 

19 

919 
70 
152 
82 
50 
23 

97 

Name 
Michael Weber 
Christopher Armbruster 
Rick Young 
Stewart Lemmens 
Andrew Janosik 

Jason Oehler 
Wayne Tetlow 
Brian Bohlander 
Scott Hocking 
Joseph Purpura 
Shane Denney 
Jordan Dosch 
Phillip Gehlhausen 
John Eiler 

James Wheeler 

Dan Pina 
Tim Jennings 
Erik Benedikt 
Todd Checkley 
Jim Weaver 
JP Preisinger 

Steven Aiuto 

Class 

Super Touring 6 
Super Touring 6 
Super Touring 6 
Super Touring 6 
Super Touring 6 

ThunderRoadster GTR 
ThunderRoadster GTR 
ThunderRoadster GTR 
ThunderRoadster GTR 
ThunderRoadster GTR 
ThunderRoadster GTR 
ThunderRoadster GTR 
ThunderRoadster GTR 
ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

944 Spec 
944 Spec 
944 Spec 
944 Spec 
944 Spec 
944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 
16 
16 
15 
15 
12 

17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
13 
4 
4 

17 

16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
14 

16 

Diff 

8.420 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 

31.795 
33.386 

1:02.643 
1:06.297 
1:20.003 

4 Laps 
13 Laps 
13 Laps 

DQ 

23.616 
39.122 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DQ 

Total Tm 
29:18.272 
29:26.692 
28:38.432 
29:23.309 
22:27.771 

28:24.725 
28:56.520 
28:58.111 
29:27.368 
29:31.022 
29:44.728 
22:21.133 
8:19.590 
9:06.651 

28:23.895 

28:55.685 
29:19.301 
29:34.807 
28:51.431 
29:29.976 
26:03.965 

29:51.573 

Best Tm 
1:47.726 
1:47.703 
1:50.968 
1:50.970 
1:49.482 

1:38.538 
1:39.818 
1:40.847 
1:41.639 
1:41.655 
1:42.388 
1:41.312 
1:51.202 
1:40.604 

1:39.381 

1:47.056 
1:48.741 
1:49.487 
1:51.900 
1:54.437 
1:49.584 

1:49.473 

Make - Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda  Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Thunder  Roadster 
Thunder Roadster 
BBR Thunder Roadster 
Thunder roadster  Gtr 
Thunder Roadster 
Thunder Roadster GTR 
Thunder Roadster GTR 
INEX Thunder Roadster GTR 
600 racing Thunder Roadster 

Thunder Roadster 

Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
porsche 944n/a 
Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:38.538) for ThunderRoadster GTR by Jason Oehler. 
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Best Lap Tm 
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Best Speed 

78.183 
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